PAGE  1  OF  13
SPECIFICATIONS FOR
PG24064B-O Series
240 Column X 64 Row
Graphic Liquid Crystal Display
03.06.07 Rev 0
PAGE  2  OF  13
Contents

13. Reliability
PAGE  3  OF  13
1. Part Number Breakdown
PAGE  4  OF  13
2. Precautions in use of LCD Modules
(1)Avoid applying excessive shocks to the module or making any alterations or modifications to
it.
(2)Don’t make extra holes on the printed circuit board, modify its shape or change the
components of LCD module.
(3)Don’t disassemble the LCM.
(4)Don’t operate it above the absolute maximum rating.
(5)Don’t drop, bend or twist LCM.
(6)Soldering: only to the I/O terminals.
(7)Storage: please storage in anti-static electricity container and clean environment.
3. General Specification
Item Dimension Unit
Number of Dots 240 x 64 －
Module dimension(None Backlight ) 180.0 x 65.0 x 11.0（MAX） mm
Module dimension(With Backlight ) 180.0 x 65.0 x 16.0（MAX） mm
View area 132.2 x 39.2 mm
Active area 127.16 x 33.88 mm
Dot size 0.49 x 0.49 mm
Dot pitch 0.53x 0.53 mm
LCD type STN
Duty 1/64
View direction 6 o’clock or 12 o’clock
Backlight Type
None, YELLOW-GREEN backlight,
WHITE backlight
PAGE  5  OF  13
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VI -0.3 VDD+0.3 V
Supply Voltage For Logic VDD-VSS -0.3 7.0 V
Supply Voltage For LCD VDD-V0 0 16 V
Operating Temp. Top 0 50 °C Standard
Temperature LCM Storage Temp. Tstr -10 60 °C
Operating Temp. Top -20 70 °C Wide Temperature
LCM Storage Temp. Tstr -30 80 °C
5. Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage For Logic VDD-VSS － 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Supply Voltage For LCD VDD-V0 Ta=25°C 12.0 12.5 13.2 V
Input High Volt. VIH － 0.7 VDD － VDD V
Input Low Volt. VIL － VSS － 0.3 VDD V
Supply Current IDD VDD=5V 9.0 9.9 12.0 mA
Supply Voltage of
Yellow-green backlight
VLED
Forward
current
=630 mA
Number of
LED die
2x63= 126
3.8 4.2 4.3 V
Supply Voltage of White
backlight
VLED
Forward
current
=60 mA
Number of
LED die
4
2.8 3.1 3.3 V
PAGE  6  OF  13
6. Optical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
(V)θ CR≥2 -20 － 35 deg